less than seven (7) and no more than twelve (12) children. (NAC 432A.llO)

GUEST BUILDING: An accessory building on a residential lot with a principal residence, which
is used for residential purposes. Guest buildings must be affixed to real property, no more than
one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet and do not include recreational vehicles.

HALFWAY HOUSE FOR RECOVERING ALCOHOLICS AND DRUG ABUSERS:-A
residence that provides housing and a living environment for alcohol and drug abusers and is
operated to facilitate their reintegration into the community but does not provide any treatment